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FLAME ¢ TAMER

FIRE & SAFETY LTD.

Range Guard

Restaurant System Components

< RANGE GUARD RESTAURANT SYSTEM COMPONENTS

# Part# Description
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RG120009
RG118031
RG877343
RG217768
RG253299
RG18490004
RG257754
RG56610327
RG64350006
RG10801900
RG1419239
RG844908
RG97430
RG97263
RG97414
RG97415
RG100013
RG120099

RG120045

RG120042
RG100034
RG120039
RG120043
RG120044
RG120010
RG97220

RG97213

RG97203

RG97202

RG120011
RG120012
RG120014
RG120013
RG120015
RG120021
RG120022
RG120024
RG97054

RG97290

RG875572

Cylinder Valve Assembly — Male
Replacement Gauge

Valve Stem

Valve Spring

Spring Retainer

Retaining Ring

Fusible Plug 212°F

O-Ring (Valve to Cylinder)

O-Ring (Valve Stem)

O-Ring (Discharge Adapter)

O-Ring (Puncture Stem)

Discharge Adapter

1% Gal Wall Bracket

2% Gal Wall Bracket

4 Gal Wall Bracket (Medium/Tall)

4 Gal Wall Bracket (Short)

6 Gal Shelf Bracket

Universal Control Head - includes RG120042,
RG120043, RG120044, RG120058, 2-RG120039
High Pressure Hose (Required for Cylinder
Mount of RG120099)

System Valve Actuator

Electric Actuator Kit, 24VDC for RG120099
Microswitch Kit for RG120099

Nitrogen System Cartridge for RG120099
Nitrogen Test Cartridge for RG120099

A+ Control Head

Cable Tensioning Block for RG120010

Flat Gasket for Valve Assembly for RG120010
CO2 Cartridge for RG120010

Spring for RG120010

Nozzle: Appliance, Duct, Plenum (ADP)
Fryer Nozzle (F)

Range Nozzle (R)

Gas Radiant, Wok Nozzle (GRW)

Duct, Mesquite Nozzle (DM)

Swivel Adapter

Low Proximity Fryer Nozzle (LPF)

Low Proximity Range Nozzle (LPR)

Foil Nozzle Seals, 10/Pkg

Chrome Nozzle Caps, 10/Pkg

Mechanical Remote Manual Release (do not
use with RG120010)

Charge It!
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# Part# Description

26|RG100030 |Surface Remote Manual Release — In-Line
(includes RG97463 & RG97464)

sgg RG97463 |Surface Remote Manual Release — End of Line

see|[RG97464 |Surface Remote Manual Release — In-Line

26 Conversion Kit (requires RG97463)

n/s|RG97460 |Recessed Remote Manual Release — End Of
Line

n/s|RG97461 |Recessed Remote Manual Release  In-Line
Kit

27|RG96984 | Vent Plug

28|RG89412 |Pneumatic Release: 2nd Gas Valve

29|RG97227 |SPDT Micro Switch for RG120010

n/s|RG97228 |DPDT Micro Switch for RG120010

n/s| MIC100 SPDT Micro Switch — use with MCB & TCB

n/s|MIC200 |DPDT Micro Switch — use with MCB & TCB

n/s|RG97428 |1% Gal Karbaloy Recharge

n/s|RG97257 |2%: Gal Karbaloy Recharge

30|RG96991 |4 Gal Karbaloy Recharge

n/s|[RG96783 |6 Gal Karbaloy Recharge

31|RG27100 |Installation Manual

32|RG878453 |Hydrostatic Test Adapter

33|RG97009 |Reset Lever Assembly with Tee Handle (MCB)

34|RG120062 |Mechanical Control Head Adapter — use to
connect old control heads to new cylinders

< REPLACEMENT PARTS
OLD STYLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

# Part#
35[RG88001
36[RG99429

Description
Turnbuckle Assembly
Pneumatic Control Head (PCH) for Slave
Cylinders
Recharge Adapter (Old Style Valve Assembly)
Cylinder Valve Assembly (Old Style)
Cylinder Valve Repair Kit (Old Style)

n/s|RG96405
37|RG96825
38| RG96807
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